
Senate Standing Committee on Economics 

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 
Treasury Portfolio 

Additional Estimates 2012 

15 – 17 February 2012 

Question: AET 978 - 979 
 
Topic:   Taxi Costs (TSY) 
 
Hansard Page: Written 
 
Senator BUSHBY asked: 
 
978. How much did each department/agency spend on taxis in 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-

10 and 2010-11?  Provide a breakdown of each business group in each 
department/agency. 

 
979. How much did each department/agency spend on taxis this financial year to date?  

Provide a breakdown of each business group in each department/agency. 
 
Answer: 

Treasury’s spend on taxis in the years requested is provided in the table below: 

 

Group 2007-08 
 

$’000 

2008-09 
 

$’000 

2009-10 
 

$’000 

2010-11 
 

$’000 

2011-12 
 31 Jan-YTD 

$’000 
Macroeconomic 
Group 

34 20 28 31 16 

Fiscal Group 18 33 17 28 21 

Revenue Group 33 47 47 60 40 

Markets Group 117 128 129 135 63 

Corporate Strategy 
& Services Group 

26 27 31 33 14 

Total 228 255 252 287 154 

 

 

 


