Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates 2012

15 – 17 February 2012

Question: AET 978 - 979

Topic: Taxi Costs (TSY)

Hansard Page: Written

Senator BUSHBY asked:

978. How much did each department/agency spend on taxis in 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11? Provide a breakdown of each business group in each department/agency.

979. How much did each department/agency spend on taxis this financial year to date? Provide a breakdown of each business group in each department/agency.

Answer:

Treasury's spend on taxis in the years requested is provided in the table below:

Group	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12
'					31 Jan-YTD
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Macroeconomic	34	20	28	31	16
Group					
Fiscal Group	18	33	17	28	21
Revenue Group	33	47	47	60	40
Markets Group	117	128	129	135	63
Corporate Strategy	26	27	31	33	14
& Services Group					
Total	228	255	252	287	154